Goodwell Township Annual Budget Agenda Township Hall, 2465 N. Cypress Avenue White Cloud, MI 49349

DATE: 3/27/2024

7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLIEGIENCE
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT Agenda Items Only
- 4. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT GENERAL FUND RESOLUTION 2024-08
 - a. Board Vote
- 5. ROAD APPROPRIATIONS ACT ROAD FUND RESOLUTION 2024-09
 - a. Board Vote
- 6. FIRE APPROPRIATIONS ACT FIRE FUND RESOLUTION 2024-10
 - a. Board Vote
- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT Open subject
- 8. BOARD COMMENTS
- 9. ADJOURNMENT

The budget hearing for March 27th, 2024 will have the following addendum that must be finalized before March 31, 2024:

RESOLUTION 2024-12 GENERAL BUDGET AMENDMENT FYE 2024

RESOLUTION 2024-13 FIRE BUDGET AMENDMENT FYE 2024

RESOLUTION 2024-14 ROAD BUDGET AMENDMENT FYE 2024

^{**}Limit public comment to 5 minutes per person. Please state your name and address for the Recording Secretary.